Candidates should not share their login credentials (Login ID, Password, OTP) with anyone to 

ensure data security and prevent misuse. 

vii. Provisional Allotment: 

Provisionally selected candidates for Management Quota seats should pay an additional tuition fee 

of Rs.15,000/- (Rupees Fifteen thousand only) to download the provisional allotment order and 

join the college to which they are allotted on the stipulated date. 

viii. Transfers: 

Mutual transfers or individual requests for college transfer will not be entertained under any 

circumstances.

[...]

Choices can be edited before locking. However, once the choices are locked, they cannot be 

modified under any circumstances. 

d. Candidates who are allotted a seat in Round 1 of the online counselling should pay an 

additional tuition fee of Rs.15,000/- (Rupees fifteen thousand only) to download their 

provisional allotment order and join the course in the respective colleges on or before the 

stipulated date and time.  

II. ROUND 2 OF ONLINE COUNSELLING 

a. Candidates who wish to retain their allotted seats and do not want a change in college are

[...]

Candidates who freshly register in the Stray Round (or any subsequent special rounds), 

should pay a non-refundable Online registration fee of Rs.5,000 /- (Rupees Five 

Thousand only) towards application form, Online processing fee of Rs. 2,000 /- (Rupees 

Two Thousand only) and Advance Tuition Fee of Rs. 75,000 /- (Rupees seventy-five 

thousand only) [Rs. 50,000/- (Rupees fifty thousand only) at the time of Choice locking 

and Rs.25,000/- (Rupees twenty-five thousand only) at the time of downloading the 

allotment order] via the online bank payment portal. 

e. If a seat is allotted in the Stray Round, the candidate should download the provisional 

allotment order and join the allotted college within the stipulated date and time